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Chairperson 
Shah Haleem (Mithu) 
shaleem@yahoo.com 

 
Vice Chairperson 

Khaled Zulfiqur Khan 
khaled.khan@samsclub.com 

 
Secretary General 

Nahida Naser Yasmin 
nahidanaser@yahoo.com 

 
Director of Finance and Budget 

Azmal A. Khan 
excelkhan@yahoo.com 

 
Director of Organizational Affairs 

S.M. Haleem (Mitu) 
haleem_shah@hotmail.com 

 
Director of Cultural Affairs 

Rawnak Chowdhury (Rumana) 
jnrumana@yahoo.com  

 
Director of Sports and Games 

Monjur Rahman 
monjur@usa.com  

 
Director of Local & International 

Government Affairs 
Shumana Salauddin 

shafeez311@aol.com 
 

Director of Web & Technologies 
Dr. Rafiq Khan 

rafiq.i.khan@gmail.com 
 

Director of Youth Development 
Ashiqul Talukder 

ashiq25@hotmail.com 
 

Director of Social Welfare & 
Outreach 

Maleque Chowdhry 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
BAH BAC Telecon SAT @ 11 am agenda   
 
BAC Fence Fundraising - target 30k -June 25, 2017 
Shah Haleem will be the Coordinators- Shah Haleem and Afzal Ahmed  
Attendees: Khaled Khan, Deeba Rahman, Punno Chowdhury, Parvin Hashem, Shumana 
Salauddin, Afzal Ahmed, Shah Haleem, Rawnak Rumana  
 
Agenda was seconded by Khaled Khan and approved by the board members.  
Fencing due diligence – 
Make sure trees are protected 
Utilities lines are detected 
Drainage and are detected, 
Gas lines and underground water lines are detected  
Topo survey  
 
June 18th the deadline to collect $30,000. 
Khaled Khan- Each of agrees and asked everyone to take responsibility for $1000 for 
fence 
Afzal Ahmed -Agreeing with it  
Deeba Rahman - Sending letters to vendors and local area individuals  
Punno Chowdhury - Send posters to all local stores  
Parvin Hashem - We can do fundraising event more often 
Shumna Salauddin -Working on corporate donors for BAC 
Rawnak Rumana - Iftar day collect money  
 
Naming rights on the brick pillar for fence donors.  BAH/BAC decide format. 
 
Holistic donor naming approach for all donors mentioned by Afzal Ahmed –BAH/BAC 
agreed on that.  All naming rights to be preserved for all donors. 14 pillars can be used 
to raise more funds for the center.  
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